AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC		CT BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF
2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. MO15	See Block 16C	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REC	), NO. 5	i. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)
5. ISSUED BY CODE 3100 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts, CMB3 Attn: Dominique C. Malone 301-492-3613 Mail Stop TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		7. ADMENNESTERED BY (Vother than itsm 6) CODE 3100 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		
B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)		(X) BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATE	. ON NC.
OAO CORPORATION Attn: Amy Bookout			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	·
5290 Shawnee Road			10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRA	
Alexandria VA 22312			GS35F4524G NRC-DR3	307358T010
CODE 074830209 FACILITY CODE 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIT.			X 09-25-2007	
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram wh KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virt by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter n and date specified.	lich includes a reference to t E DESIGNATED FOR THE I ue of this amendment you d nakes reference to the solici	the solicitation and amendme RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIO esire to change an offer alrea tation and this amendment, a	R TO THE HOUR AND DATE Si ody submitted, such change may nd is received prior to the openin	R AC- PECIFIED MAY be made g hour
			.gate: \$13,000 Job:N7498 B&R: 2011-7r-41-J-144	3 FAIMIS:RQ113802
	HE CONTRACT/ORDER authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CI (43.103(b).	·····	ITEM 14.	
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and softwirty) FAR Clause LIMITATION OF FUNDS (52	.232-22) (APR 1984)	FAR Clause OPTION	TO EXTEND SERVICES (52.	217-8) (NOV 1999)
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is	required to sign this docume	ent and return 1	copies to the issuing office.	
14.DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION (Grgenized by UC) Task Order 10, ACRS Systems See additional pages for details. Period of Performance: 9/26/2007-1/25/20 Total Obligated Amount: \$237,030.41 (cha Total Contract Ceiling: \$253,141.00 (cha	12 (changed) nged)	nriconivaci subjeci malior where feasiba	<b>.</b> .	
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference 154. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Jeffery W. Funk, Contract Ma		nged. remains unchanged and in hull by 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRA Dominique Malone Contracting Offic	CTING OFFICER (Type or print) Warr	ant Number 172
15B. CONTRACTORIOFERINGR	16C. DATE BIGNED 	168 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY	C Magazo	18C. DATE SIGNED
NSN 7540-01-162-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE		T	STANDARO Prescribed by	FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243
EMPLATE - ADMOO1 SUNSI	<b>REVIEW CO</b>	MPLETE	SEP 2-6 2011	ANMO2



## The purposes of this modification are the following:

A. To exercise FARClause 52.217-8; as a result the contract is revised to reflect the following:

- 1) Period of Performance
  - (a) The period of performance is extended by 4 months to January 25, 2012. Therefore, the period of performance is changed to read September 26, 2007 to January 25, 2012.
- 2) Ceiling Increase
  - (b) To increase the estimated ceiling from \$238,666.77 by \$14,474.23 to \$253,141.00.
  - (c) This option is being exercised at the labor rates and the ceiling amount in the attached pricing schedule. The ceiling and rates for Option Year 3 are currently in effect until September 25, 2011. The labor rates and ceiling increase listed above and in the pricing schedule attached take effect on September 26, 2011.
- B. To provide incremental funding.
  - (d) To increase the obligated funded value from \$ 220,030.41 by \$17,000 to \$237,030.41.

## B.1 Summary of Obligations

Date	Job code	Obligation
3/27/2007	N7325	15,000.00
11/13/2007	N7325	3,000.00
1/16/2008	N7325	8,000.00
3/4/2008	N7325	8,000.00
3/18/2008	N7325	36,550.41
9/25/2008	N7325	48,000.00
10/14/2008	N/A	0.00
3/10/2009	N7425	12,462.00
7/8/2009	N7325	9,018.00
9/23/2009	N7325	44,000.00
9/8/2010	N7425	8,500.00
12/7/2010	N7623	7,500.00
1/14/2011	N7623	7,500.00
2/10/2011	N7463	7,500.00
3/14/2011	N7463	5,000.00
8/11/2011	N7498	4,000.00
08/11/2011	N7498	\$13,000.00
Total		237,030.41